KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: THRISSUR

No.RVI(3)3415/12

THRISSUR 16.09.2014

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub :- Ranked List for the post of Mazdoor (Electricity Worker) in Kerala State Electricity Board in Thrissur District -Addendum Notification - issuing of -

Ref: 1. Ranked List No.419/13/DOR dated 30.09.13
2. Judgement of the Honb'le High Court Of Kerala dated 25.6.14 in WA No.430/14
3. Letter No. DRIII(2)2498/10/GW/TSR dated 12.09.14 of the Secretary KPSC, TVPM.

It is hereby notified that the name of Sri.Antony C.V is included in the Main List of Ranked List No.419/13/DOR published on 30.09.13(Category No.11/2011)for the post of Mazdoor (Electricity

Worker) in Kerala State Electricity Board in Thrissur District by assigning with Rank No.26A.

Accordingly, the revised entries in the Ranked List will be read as follows:

MAIN LIST

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name of Candidate	Marks	Weigh- tage	Tot al	Date of Birth	Communit	Re- marks
26	R107228	мејо к с	63	0	63	09/05/1983		
26A	R108335	ANTONY C V	63	0	63	30/05/1983		
27	R104669	LALU J	62	0	62	26/05/1992	LC	

The Ranked list No.419/13/DOR published on 30/09/13 stands modified to the above extent. (BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

T V GIRIJAN
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

Approved for issue

Section Officer RVI Section